The Global Expert in Solid State Switching Technology
Panel Mount Solid State Relays
Vol. II
Crydom, a brand of Sensata Technologies and global expert in Solid
State Relay Technology, has a distinguished record of providing
high quality, world class Solid State Relay and Control Products
for a variety of heating, lighting and motion control applications.
Crydom products, coupled with unparalleled technical support,

• UL/CSA/TUV Approved, CE Compliant to EN60950-1
• Certified according to EN 62314:2006
Part Number Nomenclature
Operating
Voltage
24: 24-280 VAC
48: 48-660 VAC
Control Voltage
D: 3-32 VDC for suffix 24, 4-32 VDC for suffix 48
U: 20-48 VDC or 20-280 VAC
A: 90-280 VAC
AxxxxE: 18-36 VAC
Thermal Pad
Blank: Not Included
H: IncludedSeries
Rated Load Current
10: 10 Amps
25: 25 Amps
50: 50 Amps
90: 90 Amps
125: 125 Amps
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
-10: Instantaneous Turn-On
Overvoltage Protection
Blank: Not Included
P: Included*
* Relay will self trigger between 900-1200Vpk.
   Not suitable for Capacitive Loads.
1048CW D E -10P H
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number

MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 40°C ambient temperature (G) 11,641,553 hours (1,328 years)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 60°C ambient temperature (G) 7,210,376 hours (823 years)
Part Number Nomenclature
Series
Load Voltage
240: 24-280 VAC
Control Voltage
A: 90-250 VAC
D: 3-32 VDC
Switching Type
Blank: Zero Voltage
             Turn-On
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
Rated Load Current
05: 5 Amps
10: 10 Amps
Cover
Blank: Not Included (IP00)
C: Included (IP20)
Thermal Pad
Blank: Not Included
H: Included
CL A 10 R C240 H
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamps
K: Installed standoffs with
    screws for PC Board
    mounting
    (IP00 only, up to 50 Amps)
K
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
IEC 61000-4-2 Electrostatic Discharge Level 3
IEC 61000-4-4 Electrically Fast Transients Level 3
IEC 61000-4-5 Electrical Surges Level 3
Complete specifications of these & other Crydom products available at: www.crydom.com
DC60 Series
6
DC60 Series
60 VDC
3-7 Amps
• Economical Bipolar transistor output Solid State Relays
• Ratings from 3 to 7 Amps @ 60 VDC
• Flexible 3.5 to 32 VDC Control Voltage
• New "K" Option for PCB mounting for IP00 versions
• UL Approved, CE Compliant to EN60950-1
Part Number Nomenclature
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Control Voltage
S: 3.5-32 VDC
Output Type
Blank: Normally Open
-B: Normally Closed
Rated Load Current
3: 3 Amps
5: 5 Amps
7: 7 Amps
Series
DC60 S 3 -B
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamps
K: Installed standoffs with
    screws for PC Board
    mounting (up to 50 Amps)
Thermal Pad
Blank: Not Included
H: Included
K H
Output Specifications (A) 3 A 5 A 7 A
Recommended Operating Voltage [VDC] 3-48 3-48 3-48
Absolute Maximum Rating [VDC] 60 60 60
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mA] 0.1 0.1 0.1
Maximum Load Current [Adc] (B) 3 5 7
Minimum Load Current [mA] 20 20 20
Maximum Surge Current [Adc] (10 ms) 6 10 14
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [VDC] 1.0 1.2 1.3
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 2 2 2
Minimum Heat Sink @ Ambient [for max current = °C/W & Ta] 5 @ 60ºC 5 @ 60ºC 5 @ 40ºC
Input Specifications (A) DC60 Series
Control Voltage Range 3.5-32 VDC
Maximum Reverse Voltage -32 VDC
Minimum Turn-On Voltage (J) 3.5 VDC
Minimun Turn-Off  Voltage (K) 1 VDC
Minimum Input Current (for on-state) [mA] 2.2
Maximum Input Current [mA] 25
Nominal Input Impedance [Ohms] 1500
Maximum Turn-On Time [msec] (L) 0.1
Maximum Turn-Off Time [msec] (M) 0.3
General Specifications (A) DC60 Series
Dielectric Strength, Input/Output/Base (50/60Hz) [Vrms] 4000
Minimum Insulation Resistance (@ 500 VDC) [Ohms] 109
Maximum Capacitance, Input/Output [pF] 8
Ambient Operating Temperature Range [ºC] -30 to 80
Ambient Storage Temperature Range [ºC]  -40 to 125
Weight (Typical) [oz] (gr) 2.46 (70)
Housing Material UL94 V-0
Baseplate Material Aluminum
Humidity 85% non-condensing
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 40°C ambient temperature (G) 21,395,130 hours (2,441 years)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 60°C ambient temperature (G) 11,545,504 hours (1,317 years)
Questions? America   Tel.: +1 (877) 502 5500  EMEA   Tel.: +44 (0) 1202 416170  Asia   Tel.: +86 (21) 2306 1648
Call or e-mail:  e-mail: sales@crydom.com                               e-mail: sales-europe@crydom.com              e-mail: sales-cn@crydom.com
D06D Series
7
D06D Series
60 VDC
60-100 Amps
• Solid State Relays with low impedance MOSFET output
• Ratings from 60 to 100 Amps @ 60 VDC
• Flexible 3.5 to 32 VDC Control Voltage
• New "K" Option for PCB mounting for IP00 versions
• UL Approved, CE Compliant to EN60950-1
Part Number Nomenclature
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Operating Voltage
06D: 1-60 VDC
Rated Load Current
60: 60 Amps
80: 80 Amps
100: 100 Amps
Series
06D 60D
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamps
K: Installed standoffs with
    screws for PC Board mounting
    (up to 50 Amps)
Thermal Pad
Blank: Not Included
H: Included
K H
Output Specifications (A) 60 A 80 A 100 A
Recommended Operating Voltage [VDC] 1-48 1-48 1-48
Absolute Maximum Rating [VDC] 60 60 60
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mA] 0.1 0.1 0.3
Maximum Load Current [Adc] (B) 60 80 100
Minimum Load Current [mA] (N) 5 5 5
Maximum Surge Current [Adc] (10 ms) 180 220 270
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [VDC] 0.6 0.7 0.5
Maximum On-State Resistance [RDS-ON] [Ohms] 0.010 0.008 0.005
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 0.73 0.73 0.51
Minimum Heat Sink for Rated Current @ 40°C [°C/W] 1.0 0.5 0.5
Maximun Pulse Wide Modulation Frequency [Hz] (P) 1000 900 700
Input Specifications (A) D06D Series
Control Voltage Range [VDC] 3.5-32
Maximum Reverse Voltage [VDC] -32
Minimum Turn-On Voltage [VDC] (C) 3.5
Must Turn-Off  Voltage [VDC] 1
Minimum Input Current (for on-state) [mA] 10
Maximum Input Current [mA] 15
Nominal Input Impedance Current Regulated
Maximum Turn-On Time [μsec] 100
Maximum Turn-Off Time [μsec] 150
General Specifications (A) D06D Series
Dielectric Strength, Input/Output/Base (50/60Hz) [Vrms] 3750
Minimum Insulation Resistance (@ 500 VDC) [Ohms] 109
Maximum Capacitance, Input/Output [pF] 8
Ambient Operating Temperature Range [ºC] (Q) -40 to 100
Ambient Storage Temperature Range [ºC]  -40 to 125
Weight (Typical) [oz] (gr) 2.66 (75.5)
Housing Material UL94 V-0
Baseplate Material Aluminum
Humidity 85% non-condensing
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 40°C ambient temperature (G) 21,395,130 hours (2,441 years)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 60°C ambient temperature (G) 11,545,504 hours (1,317 years)
IEC 61000-4-2 Electrostatic Discharge Level 3
IEC 61000-4-4 Electrically Fast Transients Level 3
IEC 61000-4-5 Electrical Surges Level 3
Complete specifications of these & other Crydom products available at: www.crydom.com
Series 1-DC
8
Series 1-DC & 1-DCL
100/200/400/500 VDC
7-100 Amps
• Solid State Relays with low impedance MOSFET output
• Ratings from 7 to 100 Amps @ 100 VDC, from 7 to 40 Amps @ 200 VDC,  from 7 to 12 Amps @ 400 VDC,
and from 7 to 10 Amps @ 500 VDC
• Flexible 3.5 to 32 VDC Control Voltage
• New "K" Option for PCB mounting for IP00 versions
• UL Approved, CE Compliant to EN60950-1
Part Number Nomenclature
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Series
Operating Voltage
1D: 1-100 VDC
2D: 1-200 VDC
4D: 1-400 VDC
5D: 1-500 VDC
Rated Load Current
07: 7 Amps
10: 10 Amps (500 VDC only)
12: 12 Amps (not for 500 VDC)
20: 20 Amps (100 VDC only)
40: 40 Amps (100 & 200 VDC only)
60: 60 Amps (100 VDC only)
80: 80 Amps (100 VDC only)
100: 100 Amps (100 VDC only)
D 071D L
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamps
K: Installed standoffs with
    screws for PC Board
    mounting (up to 50 Amps)
K
Output Specifications (A) D1D07x D1D12x D1D20x D1D40x D1D60x D1D80x D1D100x D2D07x D2D12x D2D40x D4D07x D4D12x D5D07x D5D10x
Recommended Operating Voltage [VDC] 1-72 1-72 1-72 1-72 1-72 1-72 1-72 1-150 1-150 1-150 1-300 1-300 1-385 1-385
Absolute Maximum Rating [VDC] 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 200 200 200 400 400 500 500
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mA] 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3
Maximum Load Current [Adc] (B) 7 12 20 40 60 80 100 7 12 40 7 12 7 10
Minimum Load Current [mA] (N) 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Maximum Surge Current [Adc] (10 ms) 23 28 42 106 180 220 330 22 31 106 18 36 19 29
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [VDC] 0.5 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.5 1.5 0.7 0.8 2.3 2.6 3.5 3.3
Maximum On-State Resistance [RDS-ON] [Ohms] 0.07 0.072 0.039 0.025 0.010 0.008 0.005 0.21 0.062 0.021 0.33 0.22 0.5 0.33
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 2.00 2.00 1.71 0.68 0.34 0.34 0.27 1.24 0.71 0.22 0.56 0.39 0.60 0.43
Minimum Heat Sink for Rated Current @ 40°C [°C/W] 5.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.5 3.0 3.0 0.7 2.0 1.0 1.0 0.7
Maximun Pulse Wide Modulation Frequency [Hz] (P) 5000 4000 3500 2500 1000 900 800 3500 2000 950 1200 900 1100 900
Input Specifications (A) Series 1-DC & 1-DCL
Control Voltage Range [VDC] 3.5-32
Maximum Reverse Voltage [VDC] -32
Minimum Turn-On Voltage [VDC] (C) 3.5
Must Turn-Off  Voltage [VDC] 1
Minimum Input Current (for on-state) [mA] 10
Maximum Input Current [mA] 15
Nominal Input Impedance Current Regulated
Maximum Turn-On Time [μsec] 100
Maximum Turn-Off Time [μsec] 100
General Specifications (A) Series 1-DC & 1-DCL
Dielectric Strength, Input/Output/Base (50/60Hz) [Vrms] 3750
Minimum Insulation Resistance (@ 500 VDC) [Ohms] 109
Maximum Capacitance, Input/Output [pF] 8
Ambient Operating Temperature Range [ºC] (Q) -40 to 100
Ambient Storage Temperature Range [ºC]  -40 to 125
Weight (Typical) [oz] (gr) 2.66 (75.5)
Housing Material UL94 V-0
Baseplate Material Aluminum
Humidity 85% non-condensing
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 40°C ambient temperature (G) 21,395,130 hours (2,441 years)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 60°C ambient temperature (G) 11,545,504 hours (1,317 years)
IEC 61000-4-2 Electrostatic Discharge Level 3
IEC 61000-4-4 Electrically Fast Transients Level 3
IEC 61000-4-5 Electrical Surges Level 3
Questions? America   Tel.: +1 (877) 502 5500  EMEA   Tel.: +44 (0) 1202 416170  Asia   Tel.: +86 (21) 2306 1648

MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 40°C ambient temperature (G) 21,395,130 hours (2,441 years)
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures) at 60°C ambient temperature (G) 11,545,504 hours (1,317 years)
Part Number Nomenclature
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Series
Rated Load Current
25: 25 Amps
Control Voltage
12: 8-16 VDC
24: 20-28 VDC
Operating Voltage
1000: 1-1000 VDC
SSC 1000 2425
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamp
K: Installed standoffs with
   screws for PC Board
    mounting (up to 50 Amps)
K
Complete specifications of these & other Crydom products available at: www.crydom.com
PowerPlus DC
10
Output Specifications (A) DC60x10 DC60x20 DC60x40 DC60x60 DC60x80 DC60x100
Recommended Operating Voltage [VDC] 1-48 1-48 1-48 1-48 1-48 1-48
Absolute Maximum Rating [VDC] 60 60 60 60 60 60
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mA] 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Maximum Load Current [Adc] (B) 10 20 40 60 80 100
Minimum Load Current [mA] (N) 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
Maximum Surge Current [Adc] (10 ms) 78 108 163 200 258 326
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [VDC] 0.17 0.30 0.36 0.51 0.46 0.56
Maximum On-State Resistance [RDS-ON] [Ohms] 0.0170 0.0150 0.0090 0.0085 0.0058 0.0056
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.60 1.60 0.74 0.74 0.51 0.51
Minimum Heat Sink for Rated Current @ 40°C [°C/W] 5 5 2 1 0.5 0.5
Maximun Pulse Wide Modulation Frequency [Hz] (P) 1000 1000 900 900 700 700
PowerPlus DC Series
60/100/200/400/500 VDC
10-100 Amps
• Solid State Relays with low impedance MOSFET output
• Solid State Relays with ratings up to 100 Amps @ 60 VDC, 100 Amps @ 100 VDC, 40 Amps @ 200 VDC,
20 Amps @ 400 VDC and 60 Amps @ 500 VDC
• Flexible 4 to 32 VDC or 30 to 60 VDC Control Voltage
• New "K" Option for PCB mounting for IP00 versions
• UL Approved, CE Compliant to EN60950-1
• Optional IP20 safety cover
Output Specifications (A) DC100x10 DC100x20 DC100x40 DC100x60 DC100x80 DC100x100

PowerPlus DC
11
Part Number Nomenclature
Series
Operating Voltage
60: 1-60 VDC
100: 1-100 VDC
200: 1-200 VDC
400: 1-300 VDC
500: 1-400 VDC
Thermal Pad
Blank: Not Included
H: Included
Control Voltage
D: 4-32 VDC
F: 30-60 VDC (500 suffix only)
Cover
Blank: Not Included (IP00)
C: Included (IP20)
Rated Load Current
10: 10 Amps
     (Not valid with 500 suffix)
20: 20 Amps
      (Not valid with 500 suffix)
40: 40 Amps (Not valid with 400, 500 suffixes)
60: 60 Amps (Not valid with 400 suffixes)
80: 80 Amps (60D & 100D suffixes only)
100: 100 Amps (60D & 100D suffixes only)
DC D100 HC40
Termination
Blank: Screws & clamps
K: Installed standoffs with
    screws for PC Board
    mounting
    (IP00 only, up to 50 Amps)
K
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
General Specifications (A) PowerPlus DC Series
Dielectric Strength, Input/Output/Base (50/60Hz) [Vrms] 3750
Minimum Insulation Resistance (@ 500 VDC) [Ohms] 109
Maximum Capacitance, Input/Output [pF] 8
Ambient Operating Temperature Range [ºC] (Q) -40 to 100
Ambient Storage Temperature Range [ºC]  -40 to 125
LED Input Status Indicator Yes, Green
Weight (Typical) [oz] (gr) 2.53 (72) except DC500xx, 2.88 (81.53) for DC500xxx
Housing Material UL94 V-0